• Funding and Reserves Policy 

• Subsistence and Travelling Allowance Policy 

• Cellphone Allowance Policy  

• Cash Management and Investment Policy  

• Borrowing Policy 

• Danger Allowance Policy 

1.3. The Final Budget for 2023/2024 is funded with a surplus of One-

Hundred and Eighty Thousand, Four-Hundred and Thirty (R180 430.00) 

as per the A Schedule.  

2. That the Final 2023/2024-2025/2026 MTREF of the Dr Kenneth Kaunda District 

Municipality is tabled before council.  

3. That the 2023/2024 Operating Revenue of Two Hundred and Thirty Million, 

Six Hundred and  Ninety-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Thirty  

(R230 697 430.00) in terms of the MBRR A Schedule is tabled before council.  

4. That the 2023/2024 Operating Expenditure of Two Hundred and Thirty Million, 

Five Hundred and Seventeen Thousand (R230 517 000.00) in terms of the 

MBRR A Schedule is tabled before council.  

5. That the 2023/2024 Final Capital Expenditure of Thirty-Nine Million, Four 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand (R39 450 000.00) in terms of the MBRR A 

Schedule is tabled before council.  

6. That the budget related policies be approved with the Final 2023/2024-2025/2026 

MTREF.  

7. That the Final 2023/2024-2025/2026 MTREF of the Dr Kenneth Kaunda 

District    Municipality once tabled before council be submitted to the relevant